



Questions et Réponses N° 1

**The English version follows.*

Question 1 :

Est-ce que nous pourrions obtenir le parrainage de sécurité avant de soumettre la soumission ou devrions-nous attendre l'attribution du contrat avant d'obtenir le parrainage?

Réponse 1 :

Il n'y a plus d'exigence de sécurité associée à cette demande de soumissions. Veuillez consulter le document de modification 002 de la demande de soumissions.

Toutes les autres modalités demeurent inchangées.

Questions and Answers No. 1

Question 1:

Would we be able to get the security sponsorship before placing the bid or would we have to wait for the contract award before getting the sponsorship?

Answer 1:

There is no longer security requirement associated with this bid solicitation. Please see the Amendment 002 document of the bid solicitation.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.